S  SPECIFICATION FORAPPROVAL
CUSTOMER ：                      IBS
PRODUCT MODEL ：             NTC Thrmistor Sensor
CUSTOMER PART NO.：             CT-000502-00E
PART NO.：                     MWF502F3977FB101-02
FILE NO.：                        JK/Q-SR-001
MATERIAL CODE ：                   MWF-0010
EDITION ：                             A/0

MWF  502  F   3977   F   B    101  - D   02
①     ②   ③    ④   ⑤   ⑥    ⑦    ⑧   ⑨
① Type Code NTC Thrmistor Sensor
② Resistance at 25℃ 502＝50*102
Ω＝5KΩ
③ Resistance Tolerance
C=±0.3%,D=±0.6%,E=±0.8%
F=±1%,G=±2%,H=±3%,J=±5%,K=±10%，M=±20%
④  B Value 3977K
⑤ B Value Tolerance
C=±0.3%,D=±0.5%,E=±0.6%
F=±1%,G=±2%,H=±3%,J=±5%
⑥
B Value Calculating
Methods
A：B25/50，B：B25/85,C：B0/25,D：B25/37.5,E：0/100,F：
B100/200
⑦ Wire Length 101=10*101=100mm
⑧
Package Type/
Temperature terminal type
D-Epoxy coating,B-Chip shape ， C-Bullet shape ，
E-Flange shape，F-Screw thread shape
G-Straight pipe shape，H-Casing shape，I-Cap spring
shape，J-Combination shape,K-Special shape
⑨ The product type  Factory Internal Code
6、 Mechanical Properties
Part Items Criteria Test Methods
5-1. Tensile Test
No Crack Between Epoxy
And Wire, No
Deformation, No Break
20N, 10S
5-2. Drop Test No Visible damage Free Falling At The Height Of 1 Meter, 5
times
PART NO. MWF502F3977FB101-02
FILE NO. JK/Q-SR-001
Huizhou Jocol Industry co.,Ltd
TEL: 0752- 2697969   FAX: 0752-2697819
NTC Thermistor Sensor
7、Reliability Test
Part Items Criteria Test Methods
6-1.  Storage in dry heat Δ R/R25≤±3%
 No visible damage
80±3℃，1000±24h
6-2.  Storage in coldness Δ R/R25≤±3%
No visible damage
-40±3℃，1000±24h
6-3.  Storage in damp,
heat ,steady state Δ R/R25≤±3%
 No visible damage
40±2℃,90%-95%RH, 1000±24h
6-4.  Thermal shock Δ R/R25≤±3%
No visible damage
–30℃×10min→60℃×10min  100